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Raising the Lower Age of Juvenile Delinquency  

Differential Response for Children Contact List 

 

County Name Title Email Address Phone Number 

Albany Michelle Dowe Director Child Welfare RTLA@albanycountyny.gov   518-447-4905 

Allegany Angela Tinder Preventive Supervisor Angela.Tinder@alleganyco.gov  585-268-9319 

 
Broome 

 
KellyAnn DePhillip 

Supervisor-Juvenile Services Unit  
KellyAnn.DePhillip@dfa.state.ny.us  

 
607-778-2745 

Cattaraugus Jennifer Addotta Juvenile Unit Supervisor Jennifer.Addotta@dfa.state.ny.us  716-701-3560 

Cayuga Sherry Bianco Supervisor of Family Services DRPCayuga@dfa.state.ny.us  315-253-1042 

Chautauqua Leanna Luka-Conley Deputy Commissioner conleyl@chqgov.com  716-410-4251 

 
Chemung 

 
Christy Harmer 

Coordinator, County Children’s 
Integrated Services 

charmer@chemungcountyny.gov  
607-737-2455 

Chenango Elizabeth Beers Director of Services Elizabeth.Beers@dfa.state.ny.us  607-337-1583 

 
Clinton 

 
Christine G. Peters, Esq. 

Director of Legal and Social 
Services 

 
Christine.Peters2@dfa.state.ny.us 

 
518-565-3390 

 
Columbia 

Cynthia Jennings OR 
Jennifer Haberland 

Supervisor 
Supervisor 

cynthia.jennings@dfa.state.ny.us  OR 
Jennifer.haberland@dfa.state.ny.us 

518-828-9411  
ext. 2185 

Cortland Jordan Perkins CCSI, Grade B Supervisor  Jordan.Perkins2@dfa.state.ny.us   607-428-5487 

Delaware Tatiana Amadon Director of Services Tatiana.amadon@dfa.state.ny.us  607-832-5326 

 
Dutchess 

 
Corinne Lesko 

 
Case Manager II 

 
Corinne.Lesko@dfa.state.ny.us  

845-486-3664 or 
845-486-3024 

 
Erie 

 
Stephanie Fears 

Clinical Supervisor, Family 
Services Team 

 
Stephanie.Fears@erie.gov  

 
716-858-1981 

Essex Wendy Sargent Children’s Services Supervisor Wendy.Sargent@dfa.state.ny.us  518-873-3409 

Franklin Lisa R. Griffin Casework Supervisor-Grade A Lisa.griffin2@dfa.state.ny.us  518-481-1615 

Fulton Diana Cameron Director of Services diana.cameron@dfa.state.ny.us  518-736-5615 

Genesee Ben Dennis Director of Social Services Ben.dennis2@dfa.state.ny.us  585-3442580 

Greene Dan Hall Director of Services Daniel.hall@dfa.state.ny.us  518-719-3700 

Hamilton Abigail Eichler Senior Caseworker Abigail.eichler@dfa.state.ny.us 518-648-6131 

Herkimer Lisa Burdick Director of Services Lisa.Burdick@dfa.state.ny.us 315-867-1240 

Jefferson Kristy Trimper Supervisor kristy.trimper@dfa.state.ny.us  315-785-3337 

Lewis Rise Roose Children’s Services Supervisor rise.roose@dfa.state.ny.us    315-376-5417 
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Livingston 

 
Angela Milillo 

 
Director of Services 

 
rtla@co.livingston.ny.us    

 
585-243-7300  

 
Madison 

 
Jesica L. Prievo 

Deputy Commissioner of Family 
Services 

 
jesica.prievo@dfa.state.ny.us 

 
315-366-2661 

 
Monroe 

 
Leslie Barnes 

 
Director of Family Support Center 

 
lesliebarnes@monroecounty.gov 

 
585-753-2631 

Montgomery Kalene Coyne Supervisor Kalene.coyne@dfa.state.ny.us 518-853-8275 

Nassau Carlos Silva Caseworker 1 Carlos.Silva@hhsnassaucountyny.us  516-227-8404 

New York City Naomi Cavanaugh Assistant Commissioner Naomi.Cavanaugh@acs.nyc.gov  212-788-0846 

 
Niagara 

Krystal Stoner  
Angela Malaney 
Shawna Taylor 

Caseworker 
Caseworker 
B Supervisor 

 
dfa1a29.sm.childwelfare@dfa.state.ny.us 
 

 
716-278-8680 

Oneida Nicole Genovese Assistant Director nicole.genovese@dfa.state.ny.us 315-798-5695 

Onondaga Jennifer Parmalee Deputy Commissioner  Jennifer.parmalee@ongov.net  315-435-2850 

Ontario Kathryn Murphy Grade B Supervisor Kathryn.Murphy@dfa.state.ny.us 585-396-4108 

Orange Orange County DSS Juvenile Justice Unit RTLA@orangecountygov.com  845-615-5552 

 
Orleans 

 
Teresa Elam-Zwifka 

 
Director of Services 

Teresa.elam-
zwifka@orleanscountyny.gov 

 
585-589-2779 

Oswego Melisa Verdoliva Grade B Supervisor RTLADR@oswegocounty.com 315-963-5351 

Otsego Mary Jane Waters  Director Mary.Waters@dfa.state.ny.us  607-547-4355 

 
Putnam 

 
Michael J. Piazza Jr. 

Commissioner of Mental Health & 
Department of Social Services 

 
Michael.Piazza@dfa.state.ny.us  

845-808-1500 
x45293 

Rensselaer Nicole Vorce Sr. Caseworker JD/PINS Unit Nicole.Vorce@dfa.state.ny.us  518-833-6056 

Rockland Mindy Josaphat  
Vanessa Torres 
Michelle Rosenberg 
Jill Stoll 
Carla Ortiz  

Senior Caseworker 
School Liaison Coordinator 
Grade A Supervisor 
Grade A Supervisor 
Director of Social Services 

Mindy.Josaphat@dfa.state.ny.us 
Vanessa.Torrres@dfa.state.ny.us 
Michelle.Rosenberg@dfa.state.ny.us   
Jill.Stoll@dfa.state.ny.us 
Carla.Ortiz@dfa.state.ny.us 

845-405-4180x6 
845 364-3553 
845 364 3239 
845 364 2050 
845 364-3554 

St. Lawrence Kamie Bown Grade B Supervisor Kamie.bown@dfa.state.ny.us  315-379-2348 

St. Regis Jade White Commissioner/Director Jade.White@srmt-nsn.gov  518-358-2728 

Saratoga Kristine Zimmerman Case Supervisor Kristine.Zimmerman@dfa.state.ny.us  518-884-4151 

Schenectady Heather Wilson Supervisor A Heather.Wilson@dfa.state.ny.us   518-388-4408 

Schoharie Julie Sammons Director of Services Julie.Sammons@dfa.state.ny.us  518-295-8379 

Schuyler Michele Wasicki  Deputy Commissioner mwasicki@co.schuyler.ny.us  607-535-8303 

 
Seneca 

Michael Whirtley &  
Annie Mahoney 

Deputy Commissioner MWhirtley@co.Seneca.ny.us 
AMahoney@co.Seneca.ny.us  

315-539-1794 
315-539-1791 

Steuben Colleen Eason Assistant Director CEason@steubencountyny.gov 607-664-2000 
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Suffolk 

Michael Moody & Joelle 
Arty-Eugene 

Sr. Caseworkers for DR-RTLA Michael.Moody@dfa.state.ny.us 
Joelle.Arty-Eugene@dfa.state.ny.us    

 
631-854-9359 

Sullivan Leelani Voigtland Director of Services DR.Referral@sullivanny.us   845-292-2352 

Tioga Sarah Tiffany Grade B Supervisor dfa3a49.sm.tioga.rtla@dfa.state.ny.us  607-687-8442 

Tompkins Leanne Musso Senior Caseworker Leanne.Musso@dfa.state.ny.us  607-274-5655 

Ulster Rita Wood Deputy Commissioner Rita.wood@dfa.state.ny.us 845-334-5400 

Warren Mike Gray Youth Bureau Director youthbureau@washingtoncountyny.gov  518-746-2330 

Washington Mike Gray Youth Bureau Director youthbureau@washingtoncountyny.gov  518-746-2330 

Wayne Alyssa Rittenhouse Deputy Commissioner Alyssa.rittenhouse@dfa.state.ny.us 315-946-4881 

Westchester Glenda Bryan, LCSW-R Child Welfare Manager glenda.bryan@dfa.state.ny.us  914-995-9309 

 
Wyoming 

 
Michael Drum 

Director of Child and Family 
Services 

 
Mike.Drum@dfa.state.ny.us  

 
585-786-8900 

Yates Erica Putnam Director of Services Erica.Putnam@dfa.state.ny.us     315-531-3204 
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